City of Apache Junction, Arizona



Agenda

City Council Work Session

7:00 PM

Meeting location:

City Council Chambers at City Hall 300 E Superstition Blvd Apache Junction, AZ 85119

www.ajcity.net Ph: (480) 982-8002

City Council Chambers

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. ROLL CALL

Monday, February 6, 2017

C. AGENDA ITEMS

1.	<u>17-031</u>	Presentation and discussion on PW 2016-13, award of bid for the supply, delivery and application of asphalt emulsion to various street locations throughout the City of Apache Junction for chip sealing street maintenance operations.
2.	<u>17-032</u>	Presentation and discussion on PW 2016-14, award of bid for the supply, stockpile and delivery of pre-coated chips to various locations throughout the City of Apache Junction for chip sealing street maintenance operations.
3.	<u>17-029</u>	Presentation and discussion on consideration of Resolution No. 17-02 authorizing the city to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement among the signatory political jurisdictions within the State of Arizona and the Arizona Department of Emergency and Military Affairs.
4.	<u>17-033</u>	Presentation and discussion on amendments to city code creating authority for council to schedule special elections for referendum, initiative and recalls.

D. ADJOURNMENT

Copies of this agenda and additional information regarding any of the items listed above may be obtained Monday through Thursdays, 7:00a – 6:00p, excluding holidays, from the City Clerk's office located at:

300 East Superstition Boulevard, Apache Junction, AZ

The City of Apache Junction invites and welcomes people of all abilities to use our programs, sites and facilities. Specific requests may be made by contacting the Human Resources Office at (480) 474-2617 or TDD (480) 983-0095.